Financial assets 170  176  -  61  -

Financial liabilities (17)  (10,241)  -  (29)  (12,569)

Net exposure 153  (10,065)  -  32  (12,569)

Notes to the Accounts (continued)

For the year ended 31 October 2021
__________________________________________________________________________________

39

18.  Financial instrument risk exposure and management (continued)

The table below sets out the prevailing exchange rates in the years reported.

 Year ended
31 October

2021

Year ended
31 October

2020

As at
31 October

2021

As at
31 October

2020

 Average Average Closing Closing

EUR / GBP 0.8715  0.8764 0.8547 0.9112

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the reported loss before tax and equity for the year ended 31 October 2021 to
material exchange rate movements in the Pound relative to the Euro.

It assumes a +/- 10% change in the Pound relative to the closing rates for this currency employed in the year ended 31 October
2021.

If the pound had strengthened against the euro by 10%, the impact, in £ terms, on these consolidated financial statements
would have been:

Year ended
31 October

2021

Year ended
31 October

2020

 £’000 £’000

Profit before tax 1,142 1,242

Equity 1,142 1,242

If the pound had weakened against the euro by 10%, the impact, in £ terms, on these consolidated financial statements would
have been:

Year ended
31 October

2021

Year ended
31 October

2021

 £’000 £’000

Profit before tax (1,142) (1,242)

Equity (1,142) (1,242)

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas transactions.  Nonetheless, the
analysis above is representative of the Group’s exposure to currency risk.

Interest rate sensitivity
The Group’s and the Company’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing.  Long-term
borrowings are therefore usually at fixed rates.

Management monitors the movement in interest rates and, where possible, mitigates material movements in such rates by
restructuring the Group’s financing structure.

At 31 October 2020 and 31 October 2020, the Group is exposed to changes in market interest rates through short-term bank